

MACT 87/19  
GUDDU KHAN Vs. SAMAR MOHAMMAD

ITEM NO.8

12.04.2019

Present : Ms. Indu, proxy counsel for petitioner.  
Mr. Irfan Khan, counsel for R-1 & R-2.  
Sh. M. Z. Iqbal, Counsel for Insurance Company.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of Respondent no. 3/ insurance company. Copy of petition supplied to counsel for insurance company today in the court.

Vakalatnama has also been filed on behalf of R-1 & R-2.

Petitioner is directed to supply copy of petition to counsel for R-1 & R-2.

List the matter for filing the reply on **03.06.2019**.

**(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)**  
PO-MACT (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi  
12.04.2019

k