

MACT 87/19
GUDDU KHAN Vs. SAMAR MOHAMMAD

ITEM NO.4

16.08.2019

Present : Sh. Roshan Lal, Counsel for petitioners.
Sh. Irfan Khan, Counsel for respondent no.1 with R1.
Sh. Krishan, Proxy Counsel for Insurance Company.

Counsel for Respondent No.1 submits that Driver & Owner is one person though in Memo of Parties, petitioners have given two name of one person.

Written Statement on behalf of Driver Cum Owner & Insurance Company filed. Copy supplied.

Counsel for petitioner seeks some time to verify aforesaid fact.

List on **04.10.2019**.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
16.08.2019

k