

MACT 87/19 GUDDU KHAN Vs. SAMAR MOHAMMAD

Item no. 23

19.02.2020

Present : Ms. Indu, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. H. L. Dagar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for R1 (driver cum owner).

Sh. Krishan, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Insurance company.

Today matter is listed for PE.

Amended memo of parties filed on behalf of petitioner.

Proxy counsel for petitioner seeks some time to lead PE as neither main counsel nor petitioner is available today.

List the matter for PE on **31.07.2020**.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
19.02.2020