

26
MACT 87/19
GUDDU KHAN Vs. SAMAR MOHAMMAD
03.12.2020

Present case is being taken up in terms of Office Order No. Jud./circular/F43/South East/Saket/2020/8411-8480 dated 31.08.2020 and in continuation to this Office Order No. Jud./circular/F43/South East/Saket/2020/13645-13720 dated 25.11.2020 passed by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, SED, Saket Courts by way of Video Conferencing through CISCO Webex App.

Present : None.

As per order no.Admin/2020/SED/4457-4462 dated 30.03.2020, no.Admin/2020/SED/4588-4593 dated 15.04.2020, no. Admin/2020/SED/4904-4909 dated 02.05.2020, no.Admin/2020 /SED/5326-5331 dated 16.05.2020, no.Admin/ 2020/SED/5461-5466 dated 22.05.2020, no.Admin/2020/SED/5610-5615 dated 30.05.2020 no.Admin/2020/SED/6307-6312 dated 14.06.2020 and no.F.43/ circular /SED/Saket/2020/6454-6459 dated 15.06.2020 **present case adjourned enbloc on 31.07.2020 to 03.12.2020.**

Matter is fixed for PE.

List for purpose fixed on 12.04.2021.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
03.12.2020