

24 MACT 87/19 GUDDU KHAN Vs. SAMAR MOHAMMAD

29.03.2022

Present: Sh. Keshav Dubey Counsel for petitioners alongwith petitioner.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Proxy Counsel for R-1/driver cum owner with R1.
Sh. Sameer Kumar Tiwari Counsel for insurance company.

Today matter is fixed for PE.

PW-1 Guddu Khan examined himself in connected case MACT no.84/19. His evidence be read in this case also.

At request of Counsel for petitioners PE stands closed.

List the matter for RE on 01.06.2022.

(Dr. Hardeep Kaur)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
29.03.2022