

MACT : 87/19
Guddu Khan v. Samar Mohammad

01.06.2022

Present: Sh. Roshan Lal, counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Irfan Khan, counsel for owner-cum-driver.
Sh. Krishan Maurya , counsel for insurance company/R-3.

An application moved on behalf of owner-cum-driver for recalling the petitioner for evidence/cross-examination.

Heard.

For the reasons in the said application, same is allowed.

Put up for further cross-examination of petitioner Guddu Khan on 27.07.2022.

Further, in view of submission made by the respondent side, the following additional issue is also framed.

3. Whether this court has territorial jurisdiction to entertain and try the present petition? OPP.

Accordingly, petitioner is also at liberty to lead additional evidence, if any, qua such additional issue framed today.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
01.06.2022