

36 MACT 87/19 GUDDU KHAN Vs. SAMAR MOHAMMAD
25.01.2023

Present: Sh. Keshav Dubey, counsel for petitioner.
Ld. Counsel for R-1 / driver cum owner.
Sh. Krishan Mourya, Counsel for insurance company.

Advance copy of affidavit supplied to claimant side
but not to the insurance company.

It is further submitted that respondent no. 1/ driver
cum owner is not well.

Put up for RE on **13.04.2023**.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
25.01.2023 ®