

36 MACT 87/19 GUDDU KHAN Vs. SAMAR MOHAMMAD  
13.04.2023

Present: Sh. Keshav, Ld. Counsel for claimant.  
Sh Irfan Khan. Ld. Counsel for R-1 / driver cum  
owner.  
Sh. Krishan Mourya, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

Original affidavit filed in the case MACT no.84/19 and  
at joint request same be read in this case also.

R1W1 examined in chief cross examined and  
discharged.

Put up for remaining RE on 09.08.2023.

**(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)**  
PO-MACT (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi  
13.04.2023 ®