

43 MACT 87/19 GUDDU KHAN Vs. SAMAR MOHAMMAD
09.08.2023

Present: Sh. Keshav Dubey, counsel for petitioner.
Ld. Counsel for R-1 & 2.
Ld. Counsel for insurance company along with AR.

Today the case was fixed for insurance company evidence but it is pointed out by Ld. Counsel for insurance company that an application u/O 1 Rule 10 CPC for deletion of name of Insurance Company is pending. Copy of the same supplied to the R-1 & 2 today in court. Copy of the same may also be supplied to the claimant side.

Put up for reply, if any/ arguments and order on
22.11.2023.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
09.08.2023 ®