

**MACT:84/19 AND 87/19**  
**Fahimuddin v. Samar Mohammad**  
**Guudu Khan v. Samar Mohammad**

**06.11.2024**

Present: Sh. Keshav Dubey, Ld. counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Irfan Khan, Ld. counsel for R-1&R-2 alongwith  
R-1/Samar Mohammad in person.  
Sh. Sameer Tiwari, Ld. counsel for insurance  
company(through VC)

Matter is fixed for cross-examination of R-3W-1.

Ld. counsel for insurance company has sought adjournment  
as he could not intimate his witness to come to the court today. In the  
interest of justice, one last opportunity is granted to insurance company  
to conclude RE.

Matter be put up for **RE on 19.02.2025.**

(Charu Gupta)  
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi/06.11.2024